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Keep this Assembly Manual for future reference.

5972296COM
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This product is not intended for commercial use.

Follow little seeds on

Do NOT return this product.

[lHoaE0

For missing or broken parts
- Visit littleseedskids.com
- Call 1-800-489-3351
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Do NOT return this product!

Contact our friendly customer service team first for help.

Assembly Tips
Call us! You

1-800-488-3351

Monday-Friday * Tu be

9am - 5pm CST

Visit littleseedskids.com to view the
limited warranty valid in the U.S. and Canada.

Helpful Hints

PEOPLE NEEDED FOR ASSEMBLY: 1-2
ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: 1 HOUR

- Open your item in the area you plan to keep it for less heavy lifting
- ldentify, sort and count the parts before attempting assembly
- Compression dowels are tapped in with a hammer

- Slides are labeled with a R (right) and L (left) for proper placement

| /m‘ E@g

- Make sure to always face the point on the top of the Cam Lock towards the (i;%(>
outer edge “‘Eij

- Use all the nails provided for the back panel and spread them out equally
- Back panel must be used to make sure your unit is sturdy
- Do NOT use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners on this item

- Never push, pull, or drag your furniture
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efore You Start
Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order
eparate and count all your parts and hardware

|ve yourself enough room for the assembly process

ave the following tools: Flat Head Screwdriver, #2 Phillips Head
crewdrlver and Hammer

Cautlon If using a power drill or power screwdriver for screwing,
please be aware to slow down and stop when screw is tight.

Fallure to do so may result in stripping the screw.

Cam Lock Fastening System

This Cam Lock Fastening System will be used throughout the assembly process.
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* Failure to follow these warnings and assembly instruction could result in serious injury or
death.

* Read all instructions before assembling crib. KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE
USE.

* Check this product for damaged hardware, loose joints, loose bolts or other fasteners,
missing parts or sharp edges before assembly and frequently during use. Securely
tighten loose bolts and other fasteners. DO NOT use crib if any parts are missing,
damaged or broken. Contact a customer service representative at 1-800-489-3351 for
replacement parts and instructional literature if needed. DO NOT substitute parts.

* Infants can suffocate on soft bedding. Never add a pillow or comforter. Never place
additional padding under an infant.

* Stop using the crib when child begins to climb out or reaches the height of 35 inches (89
cm).

* To reduce the risk of SIDS, pediatricians recommend healthy infants be placed on their
backs to sleep, unless otherwise advised by your physician.

* DO NOT place crib near window where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.

* Strings can cause strangulation! DO NOT place items with a string around a child's neck,
such as hood strings or pacifier cords. DO NOT suspend strings over a crib or attach
strings to toys.

* To help prevent strangulation tighten all fasteners. A child can trap parts of the body or
clothing on loose fasteners.

* If refinishing, use a non-toxic finish specified for children's products.

* When child is able to pull to standing position, set mattress to lowest position and
remove bumper pads, large toys and other objects that could serve as steps for climbing
out.

* Never use plastic shipping bags or other plastic film as mattress covers because they
can cause suffocation.

* Replace teething rail if damaged or loose (if teething rail is provided for this model).

* CAUTION: ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS CRIB MUST BE AT LEAST 27-1/4 IN. (69
CM) BY 51-5/8 IN. (131 CM) WITH A THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING 6 INCHES
(15CM).

* Infants can suffocate in gaps between crib sides and a mattress that is too small.

* Follow warnings on all products in a crib.

littleseedskids.com 5 n a u
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ADVERTENCIA

* La inobservancia de las advertencias e instrucciones podria causar lesiones graves o la muerte.

* Por favor lea todas las instrucciones antes de armar la cuna. CONSERVE LAS INSTRUCCIONES
PARA FUTURA REFRENCIA.

* Tanto antes de armar el producto como con frecuencia durante el uso, reviselo que no haya
piezas de metal dafiodas, uniones flojas, partes faltantes o bordes filosos. Apriete todos los
tornillos y sujetadores. NO use la cuna si alguna de las piezas falta, esta danada o esta rota. si
es necesario, contacte a 1-800-489-3351 para piezas de repuesto u otras instrucciones
impresas. NO sustituya piezas.

* Los ninos pueden sufrir asfixia en colchones blandos. Nunca agregue una almohadas o colcha.
Nunca coloque acolchado adicional debajo de nifio.

* No use la cuna cuando el nifio sea capza de trepar y salir, o alcance una altura de 35 pulg.
(89cm).

* Para reducir el riesgo de SIDS, los pediatras recomiendan que los infantes sanos sean situados
en su espalda para dormir, a menos que se aconseje lo contrario por el médico.

* Nunca coloque la cuna cerca de ventanas donde haya cordones de persianas o cortinas que
pueden estrangular a un nifio.

* jLas cuerdas pueden causar estrangulacién! NO coloque objetos con cuerdas alrededor del
cuello del bebé, por ejemplo, cuerdas de gorros o chupetes. NO coloque cuerdas sobre la cuna
o ate cuerdas a los juguetes.

* Para prevenir la estrangulacion, ajuste todos los sujetadores. si estan flojos, la ropa o alguna
parte del cuerpo del bebé puede quedar atrapada.

* Siva a renovar el acabado, elija un acabdo no téxico especificado para productos infantiles.

* Cuando su bebé sea capza de pararse deteniendose del lado de la cuna, coloque el colchdn en
la posicion mas baja y quite las almohadillas protectoras, los juguetes grandes y otros objetos
gue puedan servirle de escalones para trepar y salir.

* Nunca use bolsas de embalaje de plastico u otro tipo de pelicula plastica para cubrir el colchén,
ya que pueden causar asfixia.

* Reemplace el riel de protector si esta dafiado o suelto (si el riel de protector estd prevista para
este modelo).

* PRECAUCION :LOS COLCHONES PARA ESTA CUNA DEBEN TENER AL MENOS 27-1/4 PULG. (69
CM) POR 51-5/8 PULG. (131 CM) CON UN ESPESOR QUE NO EXCEDA 6 PULG.(15CM).

* Los ninos pueden sufrir asfixia en los espacios entre los costados de la cuna y un colchdn muy
pequeno.

* Tenga presente todas las advertencias sobre todas las piezas en la cuna.

littleseedskids.com 6 n u



ittleyseeds

. e &9
P o @

& averTissemenT A

* Le non-respect de ces avertissements et des instructions d'assemblage peut entrainer des
blessures graves ou la mort.

* Lire completement les instructions avant d'assembler la lit de bébé. CONSERVEZ LES
INSTRUCTIONS POUR UTILISATION FUTURE.

* Vérifiez ce produit pour du matériel endommagé, des joints laches, des boulons desserrés ou
autres pieces de fixation, des pieces manquantes ou des bords tranchants avant d'assembler et
fréguemment pendant I'utilisation. Serrez solidement les boulons laches et autres attaches. NE
PAS utiliser la bassinette si des pieces sont manquantes, endommagées ou cassés. Contactez un
représentant du service a la clientele au 1-800-489-3351 pour des pieces de remplacement et
des instructions si nécessaire. NE PAS substituer de pieces.

* Des bébés peuvent suffoquer sur un matelas mou. Ne jamais ajouter d'oreiller ou de douillette.
Ne jamais placer de rembourrage supplémentaire sous un bébé.

* Cessez d'utiliser la bassinette quand I'enfant commence a grimper pour en sortir ou a atteint 89
cm (35 po) de grandeur.

* Pour réduire le risque de SMSN, les pédiatres recommandent de placer les bébés en santé sur
leur dos pour dormir, a moins d'avis contraire de votre médecin.

* NE PAS placer la bassinette prés d'une fenétre ou les cordons des stores ou des rideaux peuvent
étrangler un enfant.

* Les cordons peuvent causer un étranglement! NE PAS placer d'objets avec un cordon autour du
cou d'un enfant, comme les cordons de capuchon ou de sucettes. NE PAS suspendre de cordons
au-dessus de la bassinette ou attacher des cordons aux jouets.

* Pour aider a prévenir un étranglement, attachez toutes les attaches. Un enfant peut rester
coincé ou ses vétements sur des attaches laches.

* Pour faire des retouches, utilisez un fini non-toxique spécifié pour les produits pour enfants.

* Quand un enfant est capable de se tenir debout, placez le matelas a la position la plus basse et
enlevez les coussins contours, les gros jouets et autres objets qui pourraient servir de marches
pour grimper.

* Ne jamais utiliser de sacs de transport en plastique ou autres films en plastique comme
couvre-matelas car ceux-ci peuvent faire suffoquer.

* Remplacez le rail de dentition s'il est endommagé ou lache (si le rail de dentition est fourni pour
ce modeéle).

* ATTENTION: TOUT MATELAS UTILISE DANS CETTE BASSINETTE DOIT MESURER AU MOINS 69
CM (27-1/4 PO) PAR 131 CM (51-5/8 PO) AVEC UNE EPAISSEUR N'EXCEDANT PAS 15 CM (6
POUCES).

* Des bébés peuvent suffoquer dans des espaces entre les cotés de la bassinette et un matelas
qui est trop petit.

* Suivez les avertissements sur tous les produits dans une bassinette.

littleseedskids.com 7 n u
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Board Identification
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Parts List

Actual Size
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1/4" x 50 1/4" x 13
D | xs (2|x4 )| x 4
g J &/ |7 )
BOLT BOLT WASHER
TTL2082 TTL2083 TTL9506

Parts List

Not Actual Size

@X_S/ L @ X1 )
NYLON SPACER HEX KEY
TTL8007 TTL5112
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Step 2
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} Do not remove this pouch from the\l:;i\"\ _____________ )
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Note: The mattress support has three adjustable positions.
Loose the bolt (2) and adjust the mattress support level.

littleseedskids.com 12 " E u
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A CAUTION

lease make sure all bolts are securely
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tightened. Failure to do so may result in
collapse of unit, property damage or injur
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Step 3
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Please make sure that all objects are removed before moving the assembled unit. The
unit must be team lifted, not dragged or pushed. Failure to do so could cause
instability, product collapse, and/or serious injury.

Stop using the crib when child
begins to clim b out or reaches
the height of 35 inches (89 cm).
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Certificate of Conformity

1. This certificate applies to the Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc. product identified by this instruction manual.
2. This certificate applies to compliance of this product with the CPSC Ban on Lead-Containing Paint (16 CFR 1303).
3. This product is distributed by: Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.

410 East First Street South

Wright City, MO 63390

636-745-3351
4. Site of Manufacture: Zhejiang, China
5. See front page of instruction manual for date of manufacture.

littleseedskids.com 14 " E u
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Register your product to receive the following:

* New trend details - sneak peek on what's new

Regis er * Surveys - have a voice within our community
L * Exclusive deals and discount codes
* Quick and easy replacement part service

- To register your product, visit littleseedskids.com

5 Star Rating

W W W

Visit your local retailer's website, rate your purchased
product and leave us some feedback!

We would like to extend a big "Thank You" to all of '

our customers for taking the time to assemble this ./
Little Seeds product, and to give us your valuable

feedback.

littleseedskids.com 1 5
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Consejos Utiles (pagina 3)

- Abra su articulo en el area donde usted planea utilizarlo para evitar levantar y moverlo menos
- Identificar, ordenar y contar las piezas antes de intentar ensamblar

- Las clavijas de compresion se golpean con un martillo

- Las diapositivas estan marcadas con una R (derecha) y L (izquierda) para la colocacion correcta
- Asegurese de que siempre este el punto locaizado en la parte superior de bloqueador de leva

este volteadohacia borde exterior

- Utilizar todos los clavos para el panel de atras y distribuirlos por igual

- El panel de atras debe utilizarse para asegurarse de que la unidad quede fija y firme

- No use quimicas fuertes ni limpiadores abrasivos en este articulo

- Nunca empuje, tire ni arrastre los muebles

Antes de Que Empieces (pagina 4)

-Lea cuidadosamente cada paso y siga el orden correcto

-Separar y contar todas sus piezas y hardware

-Dése suficiente espacio para el proceso de ensamble

-Tenga las siguientes herramientas: destornillador de cabeza plana, cabeza Phillips
Destornillador y martillo

-Precaucion: Si usa un taladro electrénico o un destornillador eléctrico para atornillar, por
favor asegurese que deje de atornillar cuando el tonillos este apretado. Fallar hacer esto
puede causar barrer el tornillo.

Sistema de fijar el bloqueo de leva (pagina 4)

Esta sistema de fijar el bloqueo de leva sera usado en todo el proceso ensamble.

Paso 2

No remueva esta bolsa desde alli!

Paso 3
ADVERTENCIA
Asegurese de que los tornillos esten bien apretados. No hacerlo, puede resultar en derrumbe de

mueble, dafio del producto o lesion personal.

No remueva esta bolsa desde alli.

littleseedskids.com 1 6
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ALTURA MAXIMA

Por favor mueva el mueble cuidadosamente con las ayuda de otra persona. levante y

mueva el mueble a su lugar. no lo arrastre o empuje, de lo contrario puede haber

inestabilidad en el mueble y este puede colapsar u ocasionar graves lesiones.

No use la cuna cuando el nifio sea capza de trepar y salir, o alcance una altura de 35 pulg. (89cm).

Registre su producto para recibir lo siguiente:

* Detalles de nuevas tendencias - Vistazo a lo nuevo

* Encuestas - alec su voz entre su comunidad

* Codigos de ofertas y descuentos exclusivos

* Facil y rapido servicio de partes de remplace

Para registrar su producto, visite systembuild.com

Clasificasion de 5 estrellas

Visite el sitio web de su tienda local, califique su comprado

y denos sus comentarios!

Nos gustaria enviar un gran "Agradecimiento" a todos nuestros clientes por tomarse el

tiempo de ensamblar este producto de Systembuild, y por darnos sus valiosos comentarios.
Gracias

littleseedskids.com
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Astuces Utiles (page 3)

-Ouvrez votre article dans la zone que vous prévoyez de le garder pour moins de levage lourd
-Identifier, trier et compter les pieces avant d'essayer d'assembler

-Les goujons de compression sont taraudés avec un Marteau

-Les glissieres sont marquées d'un R (droit) et d'un L (gauche) pour un bon placement
-Assurez-vous toujours de faire face la pointe situé sur le haut de la Serrure de Came vers le bord
extérieur

-Utiliser tous les clous fournis pour le panneau arriére et les répartir également

-Le panneau arriere doit étre utilisé pour vous assurer que votre appareil est robuste

-N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques agressifs ou de nettoyants abrasifs sur cet appareil

-Ne jamais pousser, tirer, ou faire glisser votre meuble

Avant de Commencer (page 4)

-Lisez attentivement chaque étape et suivez le bon ordre

-Séparez et comptez toutes vos pieces et matériaux

-Donnez-vous suffisamment de place pour I'assemblage

-Avoir les outils suivants: tournevis a téte plate, tournevis Phillips, et Marteau

-Attention: Si vous utilisez une perceuse électrique ou un tournevis électrique pour visser, veillez
a ralentir et arréter lorsque la vis est bien serrée. Le non-respect de cette consigne peut
endommager la vis.

Systeme de Fixation de Came (page 4)
Ce Systeme de Fixation de Came sera utilisé tout au long de I'assemblage

Etape 2

Ne retirez pas cette poche d'ici!

Etape 3

ATTENTION

Veuillez vous assurer que tous les boulons sont serrés solidement. Le non respect de cet avertissement
peut provoquer |'effondrement du produit, des dommages matériels ou des blessures.

Ne retirez pas cette poche d'ici!

littleseedskids.com 18 n a
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HAUTEUR MAXIMALES _ , B
Veuillez enlever tous les objets avant de déplacer le meuble. Le meuble doit étre
soulevé en équipe, et non trainé ou poussé. Le non respect de cet aver ssement peut
provoquer l'instabilité, I'effondrement du produit, et/ou des blessures graves.

Cessez d'utiliser la bassinette quand I'enfant commence a grimper pour en sortir ou
a atteint 89 cm (35 po) de grandeur.

Enregistrez votre produit pour recevoir les éléments suivantes:

* Détails sur les nouvelles tendances - un apergu sur les nouveautés

* Sondages - avoir une voix au sein de notre communauté

* Offres exclusives et codes promo

* Service de pieces de rechange rapide et facile

Pour enregistrer votre produit, visitez systembuild.com

5 Etoiles

Visitez le site Web de votre détaillant local, évaluez votre produit

acheté et laissez-nous quelques commentaires !

Nous tenons a offrir un grand "Merci" a tous nos clients pour avoir pris le temps d'assembler ce

produit "Systembuild", et de nous donner vos commentaires précieux.
Merci

{16 7] »

littleseedskids.com 19
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